02-01-2002



1967547

- 14 1 3 2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Association Tile, L.L.C. Internal Address: 2200 Forte Court Mary I and City: He ights State: M0 Zip: 63043 Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101967 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 101967	54 <i>f</i>			
Individual(s)		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Color Tile, L.L.C.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Termination of Trademark Other_Collateral Assignment Execution Date: 10/23/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Jones Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Modification to United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other National Banking Association	Street Address: 2200 Forte Court Mary I and City: Heights State: M0 Zip: 63043 Individual(s) citizenship			
Assignment Assignment Change of Name Termination of Trademark Execution Date: 10/23/01 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Jennifer Jones Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. A Security Agreement Change of Name (Sacuration State) Change of Name (Sacuration Internal Address) Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Additional number (signation is attached on the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? Assignment) Additional number(s) address(es) attached? Additional number(s) att	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name Termination of Trademark Other Collateral Assignment Execution Date: 10/23/01 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Jones Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Other_Collateral Assignment Execution Date:10/23/01	Assignment	Corporation-State			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2262891; 2428676 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Jones Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other_Collateral Assignment	Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes The No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Jones Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jennifer Jones Internal Address:Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Jones Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		2262891; 2428676			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Jones Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional number(s) at	trached Di Yes Di No			
Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
		Enclosed			
Street Address: 101 S. Hanley, Suite 1600 8. Deposit account number:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 101 S. Hanley, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:			
City: St. Louis State: M0 Zip: 63105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	City: St. Louis State: M0 Zip: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Jennifer Jones cofftwal fuls 10/31/cv	Jennifer Jones Atti	AL FUED 10/31/cx			
Name of Person Signing Signature Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	\	7			

01/31/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 00000177 2262891

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

071

40.00 DP 25.00 DP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0363

Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT is executed as of <u>October 23</u> , 2001 by Bank of America, N.A., FKA NationsBank, N.A. (the "Bank") with reference to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 1998 between the Bank and Color Tile, L.L.C. (the "Company").					
Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Company executed and delivered to the Bank that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment assigning to Bank the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto. And recorded on May 30, 2001 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame Reel 002304 Frame 0813 and consisting of 14 pages (the "Assignment").					
For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:					
(a) terminates the Assignment;					
(b) releases the liens and security interests granted to it in and on the property referred to in the Assignment (the "Property") and acknowledges, agrees and confirms that it has no right, title or interest in or to (or security interest in) the Property; and					
(c) to the extent the Bank shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Property, retransfers and reassigns to the Company all of such right, title and interest.					
This Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Missouri and shall relate solely to the Assignment.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.					
Bank of America, N.A., FKA NationsBank, N.A.					
Ву:					
Name: Charles W. Davis Title: Senior Vice President					
State of Missouri C: ty County of 57. Louis					
I, THE UNDERSIGNED A Notary Public within and for the State of Missouri do certify that on this day the foregoing instrument in writing was produced to me in 57. Louis County, and was acknowledged to by harles 11. Davis well known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Senior Vice Prosident for Bank of America, N.A. and he/she acknowledged before me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.					
I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this October 23, 2001					
My Term Expires:					
Notery Public Notery Seal STATE OF MASSOURI St. Louis City My Commission Expires. 1-24-05					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0364

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	APP. DATE	FIRST USE	COUNTRY
COLOR TILE	75/485661	May 15, 1998	Oct. 10, 1997	USA
COLOR TILE OUTLET	75/410029	Dec. 23, 1997	Oct. 10, 1997	USA

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 01/18/2002